
$586,000 - 34378 Owls Nest Rd, Lewes
MLS® #DESU2043276 

$586,000
4 Bedroom, 3.50 Bathroom, 3,150 sqft
Single Family on 1 Acres

WOODS ON HERRING CREEK, Lewes, DE

Large 4 Bedroom, 3 1/2 bath home situated on
a wooded lot in an established community of
Woods on Herring Creek.  Home Features 1st
and 2nd floor primary suites, sunroom with gas
fireplace, formal dining room,  granite
countertops, newer appliances, 2 fireplaces,
rear deck with screened gazebo and more. 
Low HOA fees($400/year) include a
community pool, tennis and basketball courts,
playground area and private trail.  Square
footage is an approximate

Built in 2002

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2043276

Price $586,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.50

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 3,150

Acres 0.57

Year Built 2002

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Contemporary, Colonial

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 34378 Owls Nest Rd



Area Indian River Hundred (31008)

Subdivision WOODS ON HERRING CREEK

City Lewes

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities CeilngFan(s), Crown Molding, Entry Lvl BR, Formal/Separate Dining
Room, Upgraded Countertops, Walk-in Closet(s), Shades/Blinds

Utilities Cable TV Available, Propane

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Side Entry, Garage Door Opener

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Appliances Built-In Microwave, Dishwasher, Dryer, Oven/Range-Electric, Washer

Heating 90% Forced Air

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Deck(s), Porch-screened, Porch(es)

Lot Description Backs to Trees, Landscaping, Partly Wooded

Foundation Crawl Space

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed June 20th, 2023

Days on Market 18

Zoning AR-1

HOA Fees 400.00



HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details

Listing Office RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth
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